State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2007)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final List
Feb |Dec [Nov School Project Amount Eligible Prior EED Participating State Aggregate
1 15| 4 District Name Requested Amount Funding Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 2 Southwest Region New Stuyahok K-12 School Replacement $28,973,798  $29,837,555  $2,050,182 $27,787,373 $555,747 $27,231,626 $27,231,626
2 2 1  Lower Kuskokwim D.R. Kiunya Memorial K-12 Improvement, $19,142,263  $19,778,423 $0 $19,778,423 $395,568 $19,382,855  $46,614,481
Kongiganak
3 3 5 Northwest Arctic  Noatak K-12 School Replacement $28,642,000 $29,930,749 $485,000 $29,445,749 $2,944,575 $26,501,174 $73,115,655
4 4 3  Lower Yukon Russian Mission K-12 School Replacement $19,036,477  $18,863,162 $0 $18,863,162 $377,263 $18,485,899  $91,601,554
5 5 4 SoutheastlIsland Howard Valentine K-12 School Replacement, $5,229,767 $5,788,800 $347,112 $5,441,688 $108,834 $5,332,854  $96,934,408
Coffman Cove
6 6 6 Yukon Flats Arctic Village K-12 School Replacement $11,984,202  $12,736,714 $693,022 $12,043,692 $240,874 $11,802,818 $108,737,226
7 7 9 Bering Strait St. Michael K-12 School Replacement $22,701,972  $22,947,518 $0 $22,947,518 $458,950 $22,488,568 $131,225,794
8 8 11 Bering Strait Savoonga K-12 School Improvement $35,209,711  $32,233,568 $0 $32,233,568 $644,671 $31,588,897 $162,814,691
9 9 7 Lower Yukon Marshall K-12 School Replacement $23,039,138  $23,914,625 $0 $23,914,625 $478,292 $23,436,333  $186,251,024
10 10 8 Lower Yukon Emmonak K-12 Renovation/Addition $18,885,934  $19,387,605 $0 $19,387,605 $387,752 $18,999,853  $205,250,877
11 11 10 Bering Strait White Mountain K-12 School Replacement $11,524,889  $11,282,219 $957,925 $10,324,294 $206,486 $10,117,808 $215,368,685
12 12 12 Lower Kuskokwim Kwigillingok K-12 Improvement $21,526,594  $18,365,534 $0 $18,365,534 $367,311 $17,998,223 $233,366,908
13 13 13 Lower Kuskokwim Chaputnguak K-12 Improvement, Chefornak $20,940,670  $20,562,450 $0 $20,562,450 $411,249 $20,151,201 $253,518,109
14 14 14 Lower Kuskokwim Chief Paul K-12 Improvement, Kipnuk $24,337,779  $25,262,615 $0 $25,262,615 $505,252 $24,757,363  $278,275,472
15 15 15 SoutheastlIsland Hyder New K-12 School Construction $795,619 $790,534 $0 $790,534 $15,811 $774,723  $279,050,195
16 16 17 Northwest Arctic Kobuk K-10 Renovation/Addition $7,886,407 $8,186,090 $0 $8,186,090 $818,609 $7,367,481 $286,417,676
17 17 16 Lower Yukon Alakanuk School Improvement $29,322,466  $24,635,759 $0 $24,635,759 $492,715 $24,143,044  $310,560,720
18 18 18 Lower Kuskokwim Nelson Island Schools Phase 2 $18,813,233  $17,368,728 $0 $17,368,728 $347,375 $17,021,353 $327,582,073
Renovation/Addition, Toksook Bay
19 19 19 Lower Kuskokwim Nightmute K-12 Renovation/Addition $12,906,014  $12,197,727 $0 $12,197,727 $243,955 $11,953,772 $339,535,845
20 20 20 Copper River Glennallen Elementary School Replacement $11,363,746  $11,650,663 $0 $11,650,663 $233,013 $11,417,650 $350,953,495
21 21 22 Lower Kuskokwim Kwethluk K-12 Renovation/Addition $22,303,573  $21,788,018 $0 $21,788,018 $435,760 $21,352,258 $372,305,753
22 22 21 Lower Kuskokwim Kuinerrarmiut Elitnaurviat K-12 $21,772,416  $22,264,353 $0 $22,264,353 $445,287 $21,819,066 $394,124,819
Renovation/Addition, Quinhagak
23 23 23 Lower Kuskokwim Joann A. Alexie K-12 Phase 2 $16,375,650  $13,368,874 $0 $13,368,874 $267,377 $13,101,497 $407,226,316
Renovation/Addition, Atmautluak
24 24 24 Lower Kuskokwim Z.J. Williams Memorial K-12 $19,131,200 $19,858,186 $0 $19,858,186 $397,164 $19,461,022 $426,687,338
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25 25 25 Southwest Region Koliganek School Improvement $15,672,904  $14,309,911 $0 $14,309,911 $286,198 $14,023,713  $440,711,051
26 26 26 Delta/Greely Delta Junction Middle/High School $48,162,653  $37,938,878 $0 $37,938,878 $758,778 $37,180,100 $477,891,151
Improvement
27 27 28 Copper River Copper Center Elementary School Addition $1,855,613 $843,523 $0 $843,523 $16,870 $826,653 $478,717,804
28 29 30 Lower Yukon Ignatius Beans School Improvement, Mountain $6,890,474 $7,152,312 $0 $7,152,312 $143,046 $7,009,266  $485,727,070
Village
29 31 32 Lower Kuskokwim New Bethel Mixed Grade School $22,841,762  $23,709,749 $0 $23,709,749 $474,195 $23,235,554  $508,962,624
30 32 33 Lower Kuskokwim Newtok K-12 School Improvement $20,061,871  $18,501,465 $0 $18,501,465 $370,029 $18,131,436  $527,094,060
31 34 35 Anchorage Service High School Phase 3 Construction & $11,000,000 $5,411,436 $0 $5,411,436 $1,623,431 $3,788,005 $530,882,065
Phase 4 Design
32 35 36 Kuspuk Johnny John Sr. School Renovation/Addition, $5,546,717 $5,684,268 $0 $5,684,268 $113,685 $5,570,583  $536,452,648
Crooked Creek
33 36 37 SoutheastlIsland Outdoor Covered Physical Education Areas, 5 $1,737,326 $1,803,344 $0 $1,803,344 $36,067 $1,767,277 $538,219,925
Schools
34 37 38 Lower Kuskokwim Napakiak K-12 School Improvement $18,723,155  $15,960,857 $0 $15,960,857 $319,217 $15,641,640 $553,861,565
35 38 39 Craig City Alternative Wood Heat Project $289,170 $300,158 $0 $300,158 $30,016 $270,142  $554,131,707
36 40 41 Anchorage Romig Middle School Renovation Design $1,300,000 $2,393,438 $0 $2,393,438 $718,031 $1,675,407 $555,807,114
37 41 42 Anchorage West High School Renovation Design $1,550,000 $1,608,900 $0 $1,608,900 $482,670 $1,126,230 $556,933,344
38 42 43 Anchorage Whaley Center Renovation Design $500,000 $519,000 $0 $519,000 $155,700 $363,300 $557,296,644
TOTALS: $607,977,163 $579,137,708 $4,533,241 $574,604,467 $17,307,823 $557,296,644
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